WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/17/2026 thru 1/17/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-001897 01/17/2026 00:18: POLICE INFORMATION 500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
POLICE INFORMATION

26-001905 01/17/2026 00:54: MISSING PERSON 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
MISSING PERSON

26-001907 01/17/2026 02:06: DRUNK IN PUBLIC 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

26-001911 01/17/2026 03:51: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-001914 01/17/2026 05:36: MISSING PERSON 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
MISSING PERSON

26-001919 01/17/2026 07:50: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 400 BLOCK HOLLINGSWORTH PL
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

26-001926 01/17/2026 11:04: REMOVE SUBJECT 300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

26-001931 01/17/2026 12:10: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-001933 01/17/2026 12:28: LARCENY 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
LARCENY

26-001934 01/17/2026 12:56: CIVIL DISPUTE 00 BLOCK E BOND ST
CIVIL DISPUTE

26-001936 01/17/2026 13:14: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE



26-001938

26-001940

26-001943

26-001946

26-001950

26-001954

26-001955

26-001957

26-001963

26-001965

26-001966

26-001967

26-001969

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

01/17/2026

13:50:

14:10:

14:28:

14:57:

16:02:

16:43:

17:06:

17:49:

19:22:

20:42:

20:43:

20:47:

22:50:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
BURGLARY - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

100 BLOCK BRUCE DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

300 BLOCK E CORK ST

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK WEEMS LN

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 1/27/2026

Page 2 of 2
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

24



