

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/17/2026 thru 1/17/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-001897	01/17/2026	00:18:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
26-001905	01/17/2026	00:54:	MISSING PERSON <i>MISSING PERSON</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-001907	01/17/2026	02:06:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
26-001911	01/17/2026	03:51:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
26-001914	01/17/2026	05:36:	MISSING PERSON <i>MISSING PERSON</i>	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-001919	01/17/2026	07:50:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	400 BLOCK HOLLINGSWORTH PL
26-001926	01/17/2026	11:04:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
26-001931	01/17/2026	12:10:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-001933	01/17/2026	12:28:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-001934	01/17/2026	12:56:	CIVIL DISPUTE <i>CIVIL DISPUTE</i>	00 BLOCK E BOND ST
26-001936	01/17/2026	13:14:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

26-001938	01/17/2026 13:50:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
26-001940	01/17/2026 14:10:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-001943	01/17/2026 14:28:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	100 BLOCK BRUCE DR
26-001946	01/17/2026 14:57:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-001950	01/17/2026 16:02:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT <i>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</i>	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
26-001954	01/17/2026 16:43:	JUVENILE PROBLEM <i>JUVENILE PROBLEM</i>	300 BLOCK E CORK ST
26-001955	01/17/2026 17:06:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-001957	01/17/2026 17:49:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	00 BLOCK WEEMS LN
26-001963	01/17/2026 19:22:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-001965	01/17/2026 20:42:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
26-001966	01/17/2026 20:43:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-001967	01/17/2026 20:47:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR <i>BURGLARY - DELAYED</i>	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-001969	01/17/2026 22:50:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

Total Number of Calls:

24

Printed: 1/27/2026

Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency